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FD-204 (UT. 0 43-011) 

UN !TM?' STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUE 
	

ti 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Copy 101 

Repottek 	GEORGE C. WELBORN 
Doc 	2/26/64 

File Number: 	105-528 

Tide, 	LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

(Nikes 	Knfa vi l l9  

Bails 105-82555 

chowctm 	INTERNAL SECURITY 	R - 

Re: ALDEPT OSBORNE aka Jfhn 	13'1,ra 

SIMVOft 	Investigation tt,  le)r..?te ALBERT OSBORNE, aka J,Phn Ur .ward 
13‘:wen, cr assccintee cf his at Jellesborls  TP112., nrgrAtvc. 
Rev. FRED B. ALLEN, Tr., Krvrcville, Tenn., and Mrr. rES3IE 
WHITE, Viet Preridvut, PlFgah 	Mrd,vement, Pikeville, Turn., 
either knc... I or kfv.7 OSBORNE As JOHN HOWARD BOWEN. Neither 
could furni,:h InforTlti..42 re his current rbvviabewts. Rev. 
ALLEN recei4Pd r4stcord fr'm BOWEN pestmark•A 2/18/61 at Szn 
Antonio, 	listing his nnw address as Niza 22 Rveice, 
Mrs. WHITE v4ported she crrArlbutec $35 prr w.nth t^ be 1,,,;1 
to supprirt ciol of the E4ang,:liut3 urflr,r %,uperviei'o of JWIN 
HOWARD BOWEN, Niza 22 Mtyic,44, D.F. l!noy sent t', V?WEN ncohly. 
Background 11(2 re LOWE!1 ent fcrth. 

DETAILS: 

—RUC- 

/- • ei  

The folic/wing Baptist ministers advised cn Februt,,ry 20, 
1964, SA ROBERT LEE MORRISON the.t. ARTHUR;OnTWRPE and/or JOUR / 
HOWARD;t0ON.iu unknc.411 to them. They said that in event-1.14:y 

of this in.livIdual's being in tho area they 14111 11Pn-
diately notify the FBI. 

Roveren1 ORTIE E..BRADSHAW Grandview Aven”e, 
 Jonesboro. Tennossee 	 . 

• . 

Revercnd HARVEYVSEYPORF., Pine Street, 
• ,.-..— , 

Reverond W. PAtiLfAiLL, Superintendent oy  HissIonst  
Holston Baptist Association, 2.310 _Thus Drive, 
jainilah-  City, Tennilssee 

This document contains nettle , ,..commendotions  0^, conclusions of any kind. It is the properly of the FM, and Is o loan to your agency/ 

11 and/or its contents ore not to Sc distributed outside your agency. 
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Date 	 1964_ 

Reverend FRED B.-Jitm, Jr., ..8” OklahTa Avenned- 
advised be is pastor of tbr 	G1,7.sar,..Y1 Baptist Church, 
Knoxville„ Ue advised ht ard 111.-! parrets, 
FREBBAALLEN, Sr., 1400 Ibm. t.t) 4th Avenue, 	 are ,!. 
Fing-tiwe frielids'of JOIW UOWNRI1 POEN, 0'0'4- he described • 
as an 84 year old rissievary. Reverend ALLEN stafel that 
BOWEN has worked as a mlesicnary in 	for the past 22 
years. 

Revernd ALLEN alvLseA b,?,  has nest seen BWN for 
quite scxe Uwe, but advised 1),7!.hqd .recently recciNrd a p:et 
card from BOWEN r,strarke.7.1 2/18/64 at Sam Ant.cri, TPlas. 
He advised this was ate 	 rstcard of the tyre pur- 
chased at C. S. Pest Offices. He said the ealy toc_55age cn 
the card was LUNEN'S new vatting address and that BOWEN . 
hoped to boar fri hit* 	14!verend ALLEN statd the nr:v 
address furnished by I3QUFN 	Viz° 22, Alf.lriC,1 D.F. 

ftverend ALLEN advlscd he bad Obi')/IliflY 279 idea AS 
to BO EN'S p!.(scnt whe!t2b:.qts, but adviscA be w..?”11 
diately nottAy the 	 HI Office if he cr bts parents 
heard anythi.g further fr,:rv. EOWEN. 

On _2/21/64______ Ot 	 Trunp 	 File 	KR 195. 528 

by  Special  Agent JACK  K. mubrunrn mIc 	Date dictated _"21/64  

This document contains neith.rr recommendations n-Je ccry!lustons of the FRI. It is the property of the Fiiii and is 1-.ancel to 
your agency; It and its conlenis are not to be 	 y•ur agency. 
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FD-302 (11••. 2-25,40) 

Dote ____
rebruay 25 1964 

UESSTri,WHITE, Ylee_Presid?0,.pisgah.Bome, 
Movement o .Ptheville. Tennessce, advised that 	bac: itno,vn of 
'JOHN HOWARD BOWEN for about the past four yeas. She stated 
she received info:mation though some source, unzccalled at the 
present titre, that BOWEN WaT a Fupe-visot of a mi re ion in Mexico, 
and she has been making contf. lhutions to be used to sudpo-t one 
of the Evangelist She said that BOWEN is a zep:e=cntstive of the 
Pentacostal or Full Gospel elitizrh and that he ,Fpotielly heE 
several Evangelists working under- him at this micFion that he 
operates. She said that the .Evangelists are reportedly Mexicans 
and 'are working throughout Mexico. 

She indicated that she contributes $35.09 pe. rlonth 
at the present time but or 	only tont.:Ibutc0 $25.00 
per month. This money is Fuppos.ed to be u=ed to ,updo-t one of 
the Evangelish=and she receives a receipt each month f-or: !he 
person who received the money. The money is sent to POwENI, who, 
in turn, makes the money available t.o the EvangeliFt. UOwN also 
furnishes a receipt indicating that he receives the rov.'y that 
she contributes. She stated that she makes the cont-ibulion 
in the form of bank drafts, which are drawn on he first rltional 
Bank of Pikeville, Pikeville, Tennessee, and these d:aftF a7e 
made pavalde to BOWEN. She said that these cancelled bank 
drafts, :Y.-. well as the receipts, ate presently in he pogsession. 
She said that she haF teeelved information that other perse.ris were 
eontributIng to this Fame cause, but she did not know the identity 
of any of these pe-pons. She said that BOWEN has never siaicited 
any contrit.rtions itom 11E7, hoAever, he did notify hce.-1'w.. the 
cost of sucportine one of the ENangeliFtc-  had inc.-raFed from 
$25.00 to .P5.00 per month. She has never scen BMIN and her 	• 
only contaar has been through the Unitrd Stales malls by letter. 

fitie said that she knew very little about BOWEN, but he 
has advised her in his letters that he is a.r.iginally 
Knoxville, Tennessee. She does not kno any thing about his 
background but understands that he ha been in Mexico for about 
18 years doing missionary work. In addition to the money Fent 
each month, the PJF.tah Home Mission occasionally -,nds used 
clothing and other articles to BOWEN to be distributed to the 
needy. 

She said that the only Dame she ever rttcw this pc-son 
by was JOHN 11011,11D BOWFN and his last add-eFF 	Ni7a 22. Mexico, 

On 2/17/64 Pikeville. Tenueesee. 	File # 	KX 105 - t);!R 

b 	
SA WILLIAM B. HUDSON 

Y 
yl)  2/18/64 

Date dictated 
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KX 105-528 

D.E., as of about two weeks weviously. She said that thcname of 
the Evangelist that she was supporting was a ZENNEN-iM;GUEL,'FRUZ, 
Niza 22, Mexico. She has never Veen this pei7.756 but llocs . :eceive 
Ieceipts from him indicating that he received the money which . 
was furnished by her. 

She said that the name of ALBERT OSBORNE -1-as not 
familiar to her. She said the Pisgah }fomF Movement 19 an 
independent non-p.5of14, and non-denominetional o-rr.ani?.allon 
establihed to aid and assist any needy person. and to do the 
work of the Lo:d. 
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Memorandum 
SULLIVAN1J)C3,  

/i 
r0 

FROM 

. 11JEcr 

I 
1 - i Ir. Delmont 
1 - Mr. Mohr 
1 - Mr. DeLoach 

DAM 	2-26-64 

C"-. 	r 	 1 -. Mr. Losen 
;DZ. BItANAll 	 1 - Mr. Sullivan 

1 - Mr. Malley 
( ' 

 
1 - Mr. Dranigan 

LEE IlAiNEY CS1/ALD 	1 - flr. Lenihan 
WILMA SECMITY - I;USSIA - CUBA 

ft, 

(7 ,  • it 

.1  ' i  s lin •'' 

Tr 'n._. 

• 1 • 

••••• 

On a teletype from the Dallas Office which 
reported the results of the interview of Marina Oswald 
concerning the allered threat of Lee Larvey Oswald to' • 
shoot former Vice President Eichard,Nixon, the Director,  
invired "Appro:jmately what date :would the l'i:;on 	\, 

incident be?" 	 i 	 .... 
44,t;.- 

The Dallas Office tcdrl reported that ;Farina 1.' k..... 

)

put the date at approximately twoweeks after the Waner 
Incident. Since the Walker incident occurted 4-10-63, 
the date of the Nixon incident would be approximately 
4-24-63. 

Information developed by the Dallis Office 
casts con siderable doubt on the validity of the story 
related by Marina Oswald. It will be noted that 
;ir. ;Iaurice Carlson President of the Ecliance Life and 
Accident Insurance Company, had previously indicated 
that former Vice President Nixon was scheduled to appear 
in Dallas in April, 1963, to receive an award from the 
chamber of commerce. On recontact Carlson in effect 
admits he was mista%en in furnishing his first infor-
mation. A check at the newspaper morgue of the Dallas 
":lerning News" for the period 3-36 to 5-16-63 was 
negative as to any publicity concerning a visit of 
Vice President Nbson to Dallas. It is inconceivable 
that a person of the public stature of former Vice 
President NiN00 could visit Dallas without some public 
notification. We have furnished the available information 
on the Nixon incident to the President's Commission and 
we will have to completely run this out until we arc' 
satisfied that we have arrived at the truth. 

WAD:hrt 
(9) 
105-82555 
Enc. 	X - 	6 if 
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rir.:iuk,\Nuun FUN 	SULLIVAN 
PI: LEI 'LAMY (JSWALD 
105-Z12555 

ACTION: 

The quickest way and most satisfactory way to 
resolve whether former Vice President Nixon visited or 
intended to visit in Dallas in 1963 is to ask him. 
Attached is a teletype to the New YorE—Office-instructing 
that former Vice President Nixon be interrovted to 
determine if during 1263 be had any invitation or any 
intention to visit Dallas and whether, in fact, he did 
so visit in that city.  



Uarch G, 1064 
CODE 

TELETYPE 	 URGEI{T 
v ' 

TO SAC DALLAS 
REC- 43 

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (105-82655) a I 7 7 

1 - Mr. BolmOnt 
1 - Mr. Mohr 
1 - Ur. DoLOach 
1 - I.ir. Rocen 
1 - Mr. Sullivan 
1 - Ur. Malloy 
1 - Mr. Branigan 
1 - Ur. Lonihan 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS - R « CUBA. 

REIYAIRTEL MARCH THREE AND LIILt ATTACHED THERETO SETTING 

FORTH RESULTS OF INTERVIEW OF RICHARD M. NIXON. COPY OF SUCH 

COMUNICATION FURNISHED UR OFFICE. 

INAStrUCH AS ER. NDIOU INFORMED no 

THERE WAS AN INVITATION EMENDED DURING 

HE VAGYELc-yHOUGHT 

EARLY=PAR&F c) 
NINETEEN suly-Tnnur, PEOBAELY IN APRIL, FOR pim 	APPrAR IN 

DL, UP. OFFICE SHOULD IMEDIATELY HAKE A REVIEW OF ALL DL 

NEWSPAPERS FOR PERIOD JANUARY ONE NINETEEN SIXTY-TIIItEE TYROUGH 

MAY "J t".7 TEN NINETEEN SIXTY-THREE WHEN OSWALD BEGAN WORK FOR 

WILLIAM B. REILY CO., INC., NO. THE PURPOSE OF SUCH REVIEW 

SHOULD BE TO DETERMINE IF THERE WAS ANY PUBLICITY AFFORDED A 

POSSIBLE TRIP TO DL BY 1'R.N1XON. YOU SHOULD ALSO CONTACT AN 

APPROPRIATE OFFICIAL AT THE REPUBLICAN PARTY HEATY2UARTEP.S IN 

DL TO DETERMINE IF LUCII HEADQUARTERS HAD ANY KNOLEDGE OF A 

"i 
• 4 	

: 	I 	 )11A TELETYPE 

	

(16)  , 	, 

	

j 	. 1 

""" /101'E t _ 

Ivan 	 Marina Oswald has 	14.414 	dL....11,ufiVand 	 Oswald, 
r ", 	 Harvey Osald, 

nlantied ‘1.4c,nclioot Richard la;zon and clic recalls such iLcident

•".;.-,1:4.`,I-9_11rAti 1.1 
MAIL HOOU C7.3 TULETYPC 	L- UMT 	

Note Continued Page Two 

t/P, 612 

@;) 
1. 

CONTEMPLATED VISIT TO DL BY MR. NIXON DURING EARLY NINETEEN a  ); sj 

, 	 SIXTY-TIIP.EZ • 
/....*••••• 

ron 

' 	 •. 	• • ■•• 	••• 	 . • 
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Teletype to Dallas 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
105-82555 	 4p 41'3  
NOTE CONTINUED: 

as occurring approximately two weeks afte Oswald reportedly 
made his attempt to shoot General Walker. During interview with 
Mr, Nixon on 2/28/64 he indicated he thought he was invited to _ 
visit Dallas on a spool:lug engagement in early 1063 but could not 
furnish specifics. Dallas has previously made a check of the 
newspaper morgue of the Dallas "Morning News" for the period 
3/16/63 to 5/16/63 to determine if any publicity given possible 
visit by Nixon to Dallas. 

• 
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FBI WASH DC 

rt.  :CA 	CF 11:11;;11111111 
I t'EPAR IF IL:IT Cr )1j  rICf 

CONIMUMGATIONS SEC1101i „ 
FEB 2 6 1964 

TELETYPE 

/1 FBI SANANTON 

) 1054 P.M.URGENT 2-26-64 DAV 

TO DIRECTOR (105-82555) 

FROM SAN ANTONIO (105-2909) (IF) 
() 	 ro-s/4 • a fry A ,,;; 	 / 7,y - 

	

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, 	 -CUaA. 

CU/ .11 

REBUTEL DATED FESRUARY Ft'ENTYSI X, INSTANT. 

INQUIRY BEING MADE NUEVO LAREDO, MEXICO, CONCERNING 

QUESTIONS RAISED IN REFERENCED TELETYPE AND LETTER HEAD 

MEMO BEING SUM I TTED FEBRUARY T WENTYSEVEN, NEXT. 

END AND ACK PLS 

WA LLD 

FBI WASH DC 

TU AND . DISCX 	. 

r A 

V. 



1 - Mr. Conrad 
1 - Mr. Griffith 

i 

2/21/64 

1 - Mr. Cadigai 
1 - Mr. Jevons 

:AC, Dallas (100-104G1) 

Director, FPI (195-32555) 

() 
LEE HARVEY OL:.7.',41,9, aka 
13 - - CUBA 

00: Dallas 

Re fiegat, London, ;dad to the Dureau dated 2/0/64. 

/, 	
. 	i., 

dip• 

c 	ail. 

V.)) 

4, 

Totoon 	 
Belmont 
Mohr 	 
Casper 	 
c-,it abaft 

Ccnr 

Attached arc four 1,7!;btorrIphic copies, size 3" x Pr, of a 
certified copy of flberPrborne'‘; I irth certificate reflecting that he was 
born at New Clee, England, which is now part of Grimsby, on 11/12/33. 

The original certified copy of Osborne's birth certificate was 
forwarded to the Eureau vith al,ove referenced airtel from Leg.;.:t, 1.fond9n, 
and has been a!;:iiuned number 

If an inVebil;:ative report has been submitted prc.b...lously regarding 
exhibit 1)142, you should prepare a letterhead memorandum, :.atitable for 
dissemination, Identifying the rct:ort in which the pertinent information is set 
forth. Two photographs shoold Lie attached as exhibits to the two copies of the 
letterhead incniorAndum de;;ignated for The President's Coiamis3lon and one 

photograph should be attached to the copy of the letterhead rilemc,randitri which 
will become the Pureateb file col.y. The fourth photograph if -, for the completion 
of your file. If no inveal,:ative report Ilan been subipitted regarding exhibit 

12, you ehoull prepare an in,c. tir.atiVE report and attach tvio photographs as 
iibit: to the two copies of the investigative report which will Lc furni6hcd to 
c president's Commisslon and attach one photograph to the copy of the 
esticative report Biped by the 5!.C, which will become the Eureau's fil . 
y. 

tl..ie ..,...j-i,e 

r, 	iLt 1:- Mr. Rosen -(Mr. Malley) Note: The furnishing of lihotographs, ,,/,- 
JME:/.113, 	 •P.

r? kli ‘ • instructions to Dallas and copy of . 	-' 

GA; 	---- 	 / 	with`upervisor John Stokes, Domestic 
(12) 	 .) l' .1.1,eltls letterhead J0-7 Form, coordinate( f - 	•• 	' , 

./1 	 17 c,r, 	 (--1,2 	WDG:mb 

'(' 0 
I• 	S 	L, 1  'z I  O .1 °II • O. 16 

• 0,,,,...,..4,. __.,„ 	Ts 
_, • • 

, ,,,,, 	.. 	 vv.-- r -a,: - 	---7.,•..t..: ---?—s 
- , .1,:i.oat'l; I -4,1 • , • . 	,...,,,' t 	, 	0 - *)." . • -71:*-....., .... .0  — 

nrc 
,10„„r6's (4) 

1 - Mr. Belmont 	rr.:107 
2 - Mr. Sullivan (Mr. Lenihan, Mr. Stokes) 

:--! 
 _„, 
Eu 28 1264/----',1 ) 6 CL'-i .4z,  

tc ti  P  
- ---),   

Evans 	 

Stith. 
Tavel 
Tre4f yr 
7.1.. Roofs 

Bondy
Ines 5_ 

_ 
• 

TELETYPE UNIT C3 

• 

,. /trr. L.i tlelligence Division. 
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Onto 
Feb. 27, 1964 

• 

Attached concerns investi-
gation at Neuvo Laredo, 'f:exico, 
to identify and accnrately describ 
Ilexican Ipmigration and Cnstorts 
records pertaining to Ow-lids 
entrance into and departure from 

BtR:clit) 

Domestic Iniu.tigence Division 

F OR MA TIVE P4OTE 

I 

k 
1/2 	1.• 

I. v . 	■-•• • I •• 	.1 .; 
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['halt TLXT 

TULTYPE 	 MG= 
- GLeesling 

TO SAC BUFFALO 

FRO3 DIPLCTOIZ 	(105-2555) 

LLEIUOM OSWALD, IS - J - CUBA. 

DUP,F.ATJ TEL Fiir,UARY Iiii,!XY-SIX AND BuFFAL0 rj, Ecn,l;ARY 

TVILT;TY-1".:1; 	YT1 C;lf;!jED ;1A1 -1 ABalLITILLY CUITLIN 'FIAT 

FEA51BLi: EFF0;:f 	10 C:37111; PICURUEIG OF 1-1A1Zi; 	AiD 

MARGUI.Itt 11; ()SULU'S AITLZAUCI; Iii BUFFALO, IIAIDLM II1 ACCOMAI;CE 

ESTRUCEIONS 	 111_11;EAU TEL. 

	

IN An 7.1, /,'4Nif-t.r.: 	N.M. 
1 - I;Ei )(0:■:.i 
1 - DALLAS 	REC 	. 

	

.. vr.;:: f•T ;.;...; ;.-r1-.:...; 	• 
490 

......._ ......_ ......._ n. S. f',1;!1'.'■ ':f ':r .11.;T:i 
/IA 	 ( COMMutworris .vcici 

W:G:pah J' 
(9) 	

22  FEB 28 r 
7 	EFF3 4,7 laid 

,51A03, 	-) q.i.i ----- TELE-jYrE COPIES DEMOYED 	
--- 	 x7 k  

DE:, 	 4N 
2 1 FE,Re2i) ri3 13rvnigan to fir. Sullivan 2/26/64 set forth 	'11 

request from Presi4ent's Comission for recorcilwv of :lark Lane's 
antl Mar;;,!crite Oswald's ppvNlranees and suggested coy: rage be United' 
to publicly announced ueetings. LeButel instructed Buffalo arrange 
through reliable sources only to obtain coverage of public appearance 
of Lane and Oswald at Hotel Buffalo Buffalo, New York, 2/23/64, such 
appearances reportedly being Moaned by Workers World Warty. ReBUtel 
advised that management of rote' Buffalo had canceled reservations for 
Lane's appearance; that Ar.;erican Civil LibAties Union locally has 
protested action and local newspaper:,  reveals show cause order obtained 
2/26/64 against Hotel in effort ;to: reverse hotel's cancellation. Dote 
to_respond to order in coart:10 a.t4"2/2G/64. If hotel's action upheld 

-:.-1---. -in court, h'orkerL World Party OW) will atteript to have Lane appear at wAs____ _ 
'
w
::,- __another location. WV& bla9cs, loc31,PAAce Department awl FBI for 
"1"'" cancellation and arc consitetinftsfUtdi Picketing of local FBI office. .:,,,,,4 _ 	 ., 

,..1..,-301 Iltiffalo advised that in view of above developments no action being ta!;c: 
;;":_iby-iBuffalo at this tine to ob •ain recording; that when court's decisiwi 
v- ---rendered consideration will tacit be given to arranjng coverage per Mir-.-,,,“ 
ro_feavinstructions. {Ye shoal' !a%e certain Buffalo is taking necessary 
T 	to insure that all 1 3) iblc efforts are being made to comply vit? 

c....,4,5_ 	VI 	*Il. 119 6 4 	LITYPE UNIT T.'!7. '111M lit.   
F1,1,-• 	 , rue ions. 

■: ,r 	. 	 . • 
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r-b jr 	 2-27-611 

CAILEGRAM 	 • URGENT 

TO LEGAT MEXICO CITY 

FROli DIRECTOR FBI (105-82555) 
0 

LEE RARVEY OSWALD, INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA. 

REURLET FEMUARY TWENTY )  oNE NINE SIX FOUR ENCLOSING COPIES 

OF FM-ELEVM FORKS. ARE THE EiCLoSURES TO RELET COPIES OF THE 

ORIGINAL RECORDS MAINTAINED BY HEADQUARTERS MEXIcAl ItRIIGRATIM 

AT MEXICO CITY? YOU INDICATE THAT INFORMATION OH FM-ELEVEN IS 

TAKE; ALMOST ENTIRELY FROI THE TOURIST CARD. WHAT INFoRMATIUN ON 

THE FoRM CONCERNING THE TRAVELER IS TAM; FROM SOURCE OTHER THAN 

TOURIST CARD AND WHAT IS SUCH CoURcE? CUCAI3. pifor.coonApHs 

UNNECESSARY. COPIES TO DALLAS AND SAN ANTONIO MAIL. 

1 DALLAS (1Q0-101461) 

1 - SAII ANTONIO (105-2909) 	 NR. 

JCS: mac 1.; 1 
(6) 	

:TVI,1,; 1 - Foreign Liaison Unit (route through for review) 

DID 	 .. • 1 ' 
At request of Comission we are conducting thorough inquiry 

in the make-up lof highly im.doquate Ilexican.  'Immigration :records at 
Nuevo Laredo. The F11-11 forwd, which in essence is recap of immigrati,  records compiled on fifteen day basis, has seve, 	errors insofar as , 	the do trter, concerning Orn.r.ild are concerned. SA iblm:AtelLing,the 114-11 Is 

1.,:i7.7.,--atitned by Legat with copies at Nuevo Laredo. Advisable, therefore, 
Li'-hr 	to-  seek answers from Legat to these questions 	EC 1 C.31”.1 ..--...-- 	-.....- 
rOii,Jha. ...-- 
rkY(11•34 	 REC 7 	/7' 	, 	,. - 	417.7--  71 

., 1 	_. 
n.t.....4=_.■ 

.f.;11. _____— 
P.,...n 	 
Slillval _____— 	

VGA I.C.L.A6021...rit .1•;1:-11P,Evc/..,:li  (i.- ..___. t,,,......______ 

Tavel . — -- 	 7 /1 EX-103. 	
• . . 

Tiotlet 	 3y e  os 
;r47,-,tri7 tv‘i1 3 1964r-1  t 	MAIL ROOM 1.--a TELETYPE UNIT L..1 Gandfor 	 

• " • 	 : A 	•-• 

r 	, 	 • . 	 • 

• . rfs4..7, • 	...b.  %, • 	6. 0-..**.Ne.,11;11110';,-••• 	. • 
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ARTHUR OFIlOaTir., BOltri AFFIL NINE, ONE LIGHT LIGHT TWO, REf...11)ING NORNII 

CASTLE, HOVE cArsrEL, Ei;GLIV); 11')SIXTA GELL, BORN tlAY ONE 111i1E, ONE 

EIG:rr EIGHT SIX, ITSIDITif; EICi1iT SEVEN STIIIIILP,S ROAD, C11.1;11:ORPES, 

LIIICCLM..11IRE, ENGLAND; ;LRS. FLORRY BOND,  DORN JULY IIINE, ONE EIGHT 
II 	

i 

SIX FOUR, RESIDdriiTHRLE 11•1'0 Oid111T STREE'f, ABBEYWOOD„ LONDON, SETa t,  

To:s,e —LItilk6; Oriii:li EA:4TR 11110DA AND BROTHERS WILL, J11.1, FRANI:, AND AIII;OTT ,!''. 

TO LLGAT, LONDON (62-359) 

FR0:1 DIRECYOR FA (105-4;2555) 

LEE ItArn,44SWALD, IS - R CUBA, 

PJITRAIRTEL AND LLTIIIIII.AD 11.1:'.10RA11DIRI FEI3P,UARYJ.I; MIEN LAST • 

ADA AMOS, SISTER OF ALI:r1'.T osHor,RE, STATES SHE PAS SEM 111:1 

ONCE IN TILE PAST FirTy-rivE YEAP,S. SHE SENT MONEY TO HUI IN THE 

TiaVTILS IN NEW YOIUC UI CAM; OF A JOHN HOWARD B01'04. Slit STATF,S 

OSBORNE WAS NAPRIED, urEts EVE, WBEREADOUTS NOT MOWN, FAD SON 

IlliOULI)LY KILLED IN U. S. A;),;;ED FCCES , 1YORUJ VA II, ILAS DAUGHTER- 

-LAII AND GPJJWSON IN U, S. , I;A:ms Ara) imEHEABouTs 	 BROTHER 

DAS WO1t.71) AS ACTOR AND LF,C1U1.',ER TALKING ON LNDIA 	SERVED IN 

BRITISH AID1Y. SI1E mu:firio) FOLLOANG 12,011IERS AID SISTERS OF 

1 OSBORNE:, IN ADDITION TO L'ALTLY, (AGED NINETY-SIX) KID fiRS. FE.A.'111Er.:ST1.1;E; 

2/27/64 
coDE 

CABLEGRAM 	 URGENT 

51511:RS ROSETI'A 	 11AVE 1,1;411-15(1i' rcfYT!'#) • 

hrt..olch 
„__ 	 RC1A

9 1' 	

— trOZ - 
3111t,n1, 

--DALLAS (100-10,161W Irk 2 ri 	_3. 	c  
r  (2,;:calt 

	C 	

i.„71 
/7/0  O 	 2zMAR 2 964 

love! 	  

Tsv- I --Fore gn 	is n Unit t;ottic through for reviewl.  . 

&FAIL RICA.1 	11411.1.T.TYPI; 
11:17-,..tom 	An .-1 

• • 
••■•• 

. 

(SEE NOTE PAGE TWO) 
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CAB1.12./01 TO LONDON 
R7t.:*  LEE HARVEY OSWALD . 
105-82555 

CONTACT WITH ALBERT MU) Won BE ABLE TO CURIUM MORE izt:cmr INFORMA-

TION RE HIS ACTIVITIES. rian:Avm TO ARRANGE FOR INTFRVIEWS OF ARTUUR 

OSBORNE AND ROSETTA GEM. IN VIEW OF ADVANCED AGE OF FURRY BOND, 

UTILIZE YOUR DISCRETION RE ADVI5ABILITY OF REQUESTING INTERVIEW OF 

11ER. SUGGEST THAT ARUM AM) tIRS. GELL BE ASIOD CONCERNING  THIS. 

ENDEAVOR TO DEVELOP ALL AVA !UTILE BACKGROUND ERR: IAT I ON RE ALBERT 

OSBORN!. FRO:1 IIIS 	 ivE ARE PARTICULARLY INTErsEaED ITi 

IDENTIFYING AND LOCATING BIS SON, IYIFE DAUGHTER-IN-LAW Ap GRANDSON. 

SUCAB. 

DATLAS BEING ADYlaT) BY NAIL. 

rinE: 

Osborne, aged 761  snt next to Oswald on bus trip to Mexico 
City. Be clains to be an itiw:rant clergyman, but is probably a faker. 
Be has been utiliqint; dual identity or Osborne - Bowen for over thirty 
years, has claimed birth in Penurylvania nnl presently !olds Canadian 
passport under Osborne identity. Ile was actually horn in England. We 
have interviewed him and iv.: 'Jenks sitting next to 05,1.ald on bus. He 
also denies using dual Identity and insists he is Jolm U. Bowen. We 
arc planning to reinterv1,.I.. bin. Baehground in Fon:,2:Fion of his brothel 
and sisters Pay be helpful. The brother Walter, agld 96, cia.p previously 
intervievded in England and fnruifbed information o1 vaInc. , 

et 2 

11)PROVF_D 	• , - 

T ILD BY._ 	_____ 

- 2 

• r • 	4 • • 
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v.€ 	di • lo 	•••••••• 	1.0 	• • 

-4  rr:.-V.M. •••• 
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The Attorney General 

Director, nu 

1-7'7 AtSASSIUATION or ILCSIINI4 
/P 	JUN F. EaNEDY 

MALMO: 22 1963 
DALLAS, uxits 

February 27, 1964 

1 - Mr. Belmont 
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - 	Shroder 
1 . mr. Pogge 

CDC 
L011 

Enclosed for p;ur Information are two copies 
h of the following itr.nn relating to attorney hark 
e: 

1. Co7Juoication from our Uctroit, Mictiun, 
Office dated ic!,rurry 17, 1964, captlored 
is above. 

2. Cortuunicetion dated January 16, 1964, 
containing ITcLoannd data on Mark Lone. 

3. Copy of 'EPPOfi OCrenf;t Urief for 0s1,411T 
shich apaetred in the oecemter 19, 19(3, 
Issue of the "1,vtionnl Cuardian.' 

The Louse Cowcittee on Un-American Activities 
hos stated the "fatio:161 Gurrdico" basIecnifested itself 
from the beginning vs u virtual official propaganda arm 
of ..oviet kursiv, eitUouT.h the publication dent eF Loving 
my affiliation with tile ccrimluist ratty. 

lbe EonoraLle J. Lce Fankin, General rounscl 
of tLe Ercsident's Con:7,111,11, EPS been furnislr:1 corks 
of the cLove domiLnts. 

Enclosures (6) 

t2-10060 

_1 - 62-109090 (Presidcnt 	Commission) 
kl)- 105-82555 (Lee Darve Oswald) 
1 - 100-409763 (Mark Lone) ---- 
1 - 100-657044 (National Guardian) 

• 
1. - Mr. C. A. Evans 
1 - Mr. R. E. Lenihan 
1 - Mr. J. M. Slzoo 

•, 	: 	•!,), 

UDR:v111 

S 7 w1 5)19&4'1  
SLL NM: PAGE TO. 

• ••■••‘...S% , 

4- • -• 
•■••••••• 	• ••• '. 	 - 

0.....)"■••/ 	 •-•• 	 Vq•••‘Kb. 	Ire 
' 	. • 	• ••• 	r 	 • 



NUTE: 

Sec A. Posen to Mr. Delmont memo captioned, 
"Assassination of President John F. Kennedy, 11/22/3, 
Dallas, Texas," tinted 2/21/64, P.DR:vhm. 
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6111/n13 1J64111.11 
FBI WASH DC* 

4 Ie 	 .) 	 e  "V( it'll. 

• 

ItrypiTy ASSUW AND NO POSSIBILITY OF EMBARRASSMENT EXIST /sq .  
t- 	

RE,C 7 	I • , 

110 DL 	 3 AND ,NY0 VIA  f2  
ENDG 	(' 	• ' 	

' • 
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1 1 
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FBI WASH DC* 

FBI•BUFFALO 

11-35 AM URGENT 	2-27-64 	MMD 

TO! DIRECTOR (105-82555) 

1 ' FROM: BUFFALO US-4467) 

. — 
LEE HARVEZSWALD , IS—R—CUBA. ■ 

RE BUREAU:',TEL TO NEW YORK, DALLAS AND BUFFALO, FEBRUARY Th-Np•- 
• • 

SIX LAST. 	• ■ 

MANAGEMENT, HOTEL BUFFALO RECENTLY CANCELED RESERVATION FOR MAI:K 

	

.- 	 - 
- LANE APPEARANV, FEBRUARY TWENTY-EIGHT NEXT. AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 
/ - - 

UNION (ACLU) LOCALLY HAS PROTESTED ACTION PUBLICALLY. 	LOCAL NEWSPAPER 

ITEM, THIS DATE, REFLECTS SHOW CAUSE ORDER OBTAINED FEBRUARY TWENTY-SIX 
..- 	... 
.1 	..., 

LAST AGAJNST4-10TEL BUFFALO IN EFFORT TO REVERSE HOTEL'S DECISION. 

HOTEL MUST RESPOND TO ORDER IN SUPREME COURT, TEN AM, FEBRUARY TWENTY- 

EIGHT 	
11 

 NE1
X 
 T. IF HOTEL'S ACTION UPOELO IN COURT, LOCAL BRANCH WORKERS 

WORLD PARTY (WWP) WILL ATTEMPT TO HAVE LANE APPEAR AT ANOTHER LOCATION 

	

- 	. 	. 
/) 

) IF ONE CAN BE FOUND. THEY BLAME LOCAL PD AND FBI FOR CANCELLATION AND 

ARE CONSIDERING FUTURE PICKETING OF LOCAL FBI OFFICE. IN VIEW OF, OCAL 

OBTAIN RECORDING. WHEN COURT DECISION RENDERED, DEPENDING ON OUTCOME, 

• CONSIDERATION WILL BE GIVEN TO IMPLEMENT INSTRUCTIONS, PROVIDED FULL 

NEWSPAPER PUBLICITY, PENDING LEGAL ACTION AGAINST HOTEL AND UNCERTAIN- 

! 
TY AS TO LOCATION OF MEETING, NO ACTION BEING TAKEN AT THIS TIME TO 



2-28-64 
PLAIN 'uxr 

TELEIYPE 	 URGENT 

TO SAC BALTIMORE 

FROM DIRECTORSI (105-82555) 

LEE BARVEYSITALT), IS - R - CUBA. 

RE BUREAU TEL JANUARY TI;ENTY FOUR LAST. 

THROUGH 	:4.44i..atizimi.411;DEAVOR LOCATE RECORD OF AIJIERT 

OSBORNE BORN NOVEMBER TWELVE EIGHTEEN EIGHTY EIG!If AT NEW CLFE, 

GRIMSBY, ET■ GLAND; rAntrp, JAMS; MOTHER, EMILY, VLF. COLE. SilLL 

YOUR SOURCE rotas!! RECORD OF A JOHN HOWARD 110■ 11i PAW LVIIT 1, 

• 

CHECK TO FULL NNE PAREN, P,511:i PRIOR TO NINaLui111■ DU,F.D. EXFEDITE, 

SIIIEL DL AND BUREAU. DI. Cory PY NAIL. 

1 t,:tiallas (100-10'161) 	 11E0 7 

JCS f r 	 . v, 10.~.11.••••1 

( 2 M  PR 2 J364 

NOTE: Osborne-Bowen is man who sat next to Os..vald (luring bus trip to 
Mexico. Be uses dual identity and has been untruthful with us. He 
has been married, has granlson and daughter-in-law, ids  7 es unknow 

ttl and for years has used Bowen identity. Previous check -7.7: has been 
negative but wO. M)w have eNact birth date. In view of prior 
employments as actor and lectUrer under Bowen identity, likely. 

Tolson 	BA source has record of him under that identity 'We have been unable 
IT:7°----locate record of Bowen as we do not know date and place of birth 
ro.p., 	--be uses when assuming that identity. col'''. 
Conrad 	 M.Ii.F.At C'Irifi,:l Cf INVESMAIDU 
DnLoods 	 U. S firP:0,tril OF JUSIICF 
Crone 	 
Gal. 	 COMMUNiCAIIONS SECT ON 4\  

Sall iron  	 FF! 28 19M 	-''' Roses 	 

Tavel  	 ; 	
11.17d), ; 	• & 

trt. 	 A i ,,, Trotter 	 
Tele 
liol,f ..._.. ./AfAil 
Sand-  " 	 11 	Ill 

ePAILlealD TELETYPE UNIT [t] 

1:1","14.-V■iii Pr. 	. 	 1- Aar  

I 	

E3 	
V;1. 	

1:•1 	 • 

( 

coi\ 
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( TELETYPE' 
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0 ,  
1 - Stokes 

2/23/64 

Airtel 

To: SAC, Houston (105-1291) 
2 - Dallas (100-10461) 
2 - 'New Orleans (100-16601) 
"2 - San Antonio (105-2909) 

Fron: 1)i7ctor, FBI (103-nr)55) 

/LEE HARV1N oZWALD 
- CUBA 

Perep of SA Lewin Val rymple dated 2/20/6.1 at Houston. 
Vords "Social Security" on lines five and six, poe 2, rcrep, should 
be "Selective Service." Houston ndvisc as to nissin v.ords in 
sentence beginning last 	ra;;c 7 and ending first line page G. 
Houston score fora errorr.r4cipient offices twend rerep. 

JCS: alp 
(10) I 

I  (0  : 
The sentence on pare 7 and 8 is incorplete aid, as susceptible 

to different neanings OepeWing on missing words, it will be neces/Oy 
for Houston to advise re this. 

1-13 

	 t t  
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From: 	Director, EDI (10-82555) 

LEE 11ARVEYQ3WALD 
18 - R w CUDA 

To: 	CAC, Dallas 
if  

2-23-44 

Airtel 

Rourep 12-23.133. 

Inge 675 of refetenced report sets out tho entries from 
pare 7 of Osy,ald's adOreco buok. The third entry rot out is 
"Lox 417, Crowell, Texan, 04-3271," The entry in the addrces 
book iu actually "Don 473, Crowell, Texas, 684-3271." 

The reference is aplarently to a post office box in 
Crowell, 1 .CADR. You L.-Amid, if you have not aircndy Bono so, 
detelmino the holder of VW: 47:t, Crowell, Tenan t  rnd the re:von 
for thin percon's post office iryx address to be in Owald's 
address book. Advise rurenu if this has already bcen done or, 
if not, of results of your ingniry, randle promptly. 

Alsoj collect error in your copies and advise new Orleans 
of correction. Bureau coplos have been corrected. Pesponsible .  
personnel of your office should be charged with form error. 

TNG:fes-.) 	 // 
(6) '1‘ 	!- 	 , 

NOTE: 

Tho lend at Crowell, Texas, may have been covered per 
the correct post office box number based on the Redress book 
itself. If not, it will be rifone now s .lbiany event nil copies 
of the reports will be corrected. 'RePort was disseminated to 
CIA and the President's Conlission, however, until we d.Aernine 
whether error in setting forth box number taused an error in 

:',1-pm--investigation, it is not felt we should notify CIA or the 
r.:1FrOsident's Commission, 
L 41141.7o ....._..--.—.. 
•r:onrod 	
  

/,. 

lls 

r --  
P•pl.crec 
r vons 	 • • 

INsee_ 

Trawl 	 ((,01.")(3  
riot ter 

If ol:ne 
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Date: 2/28/64 

(Type in plain texEor—r-oodir--  

REGISTERED MAIL 
1PrioraTFFINUE5T7r15011TO 	 

Transmit the following in 

Via AIRTEL 

TO 	: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-409763) 

FROM 	: SAC, NEW YORK (100-117844) (P) 

SUBJECT: MARK LANE 
SM - C 
(OO:NY) 

Re Bureau teletype 2/26/64, captioned "LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD; IS -R-CUBA" concerning coverage of meetings ahaio-im  - 
appearances at which MARK LANE or Mrs. MARGUERITE C. OSWALD 
would participate. Reference is further made to Dallas teletype, 
2/27/64, same caption. 

Attached herewith for the Philadelphia Division 
are the following: 

One Xerox copy of reButel and one copy each of • 
Bureau approved characterizations of the New York Council to 
Abolish the House'Un-American Activities Committee (NYCAHUAC) 
and the National Committee to Abolish the House Un-American 
Activities Committee (NC/MAC). 

Attached herewith for the Buffalo Division are 
one copy each of Bureau approved characterizations of the NYCAHUAC 
4nd NCAHUAC. 

(11-Bureau p1M) 
(1-105- 2555) (LEE HARVEY OSWALD) 

2-Buffalo (Att. 2) (Info) (RM) 	 f/(`) 
•2-Dallas (Info) 

(1-100-10461 LEE HARVEY OSWALD) 
2-Philadelphia (Att. 3) (RM) 	 . 
1-New York (105-38431) (LEE HARVEY OSWALD) (312) 
1-New York  

(13) 	

- 	. • - 

BPM:jmk 

7 9 MAii -:`'1;4.41 



P;  '4"00014tV • .' • ' 
;'-'irw,0■4#4.:.• 	•• NA"- 

• • 

NY 100-117844 

The 2/27/64 issue of the ."National Guardian", page 4, 
contained an advertisement reading "Philadelphia - A Public 
Inquiry Into The Oswald Case With Mark Lane, Wednesday, March 11, 
8:30 p.m„ Ethical Society, 1906 'Rittenhouse Sq., Donation $1.00, 
Auspices; Philadelphia Friends of the National Guardian". 

For the information of Buffalo and Philadelphia, 
MARK LANE is carried on RI-A of the NYO and is an Attorney-at-Law 
with offices in Room 1001, 654 Madison Ave., NYC. He resides 
at 164 W. 79th St., NYC. 

The "New York Herald Tribune" newspaper dated 
1/15/64, page 7, column 1, contained an article entitled 
"Oswald's Mother Hires Lane". This article stated that on 
1/14/64, Mrs. MARGUERITE C. OSWALD, mother of accused assassin 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD announced she had hired MARK LANE to 
represent her slain son before the Warren Commission investigating 
the murder of President JOHN F. KENNEDY. According to this 
article, Mrs. OSWALD stated she had been in contact with LANE 
during his stay in Fort Worth, Texas, the previous weekend. . 
It was also pointed out that LANE had accepted the case although 
Mrs. OSWALD stated she had no funds with which to pay him. 	. 

On 6/10/63, 	 (conceal-reliable in the past) 
advised that at a meetin of tfle ICAHUAC held 5/28/63 at 
74 5th Ave., NYC, MARK LANE was elected to the position of 
Vice-Chairman of the organization. 

Buffalo is requested to furnish the NY0 with 
any information regarding future speaking plans of LANE which 
might have been received from his appearance in that Division 
on 2/28/64, or from other sources. 

The Philadelphia Division will provide coverage 
of subject's appearance at the Ethical Society, 1906 .Rittenhouse 
Square, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, ony11/64, pursuant to 	. 
instructions contained in reButel, 2/26 64. 

Philadelphia will also furnish the NY0 with any 
information that may be received concerning future speaking 
plans of LANE. 

2 



NY 100-117844 

Two copies of this communication are being furnished 
to the Dallas Division for purposes of information in view of 
their interest in this matter. 

New York will continue investigation to determine 
subject's future speaking plans per Bureau instructions. New York 
will also furnish Dallas with any information that may be 
forthcoming concerning future plans of Mrs. MARGUERITE OSWALD. 

„ 	 • ..• 	., • 

• .• 	. 
. 	. • "4* 



This mratt,_:r Yes coordl.rit ri with 	C. ST 2L S p  !1V. 5. 

or k i • .J 

0•••••■•re--• 	--•-•••,.. 	. 

221,1M 2 1964 

••••••••••••.. 

I • 	I 	I 

SAC, Washington Field 	 February 28, 1961 

Director, EDI (105-82555) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 
IS R — CUBA 

Re Legal Attache, Enxico letter, 2/20/04, cc herewith. 

There are herewith being forwarded for translation one 
copy each of the Mexican forms mentioned in relet. 

Washington Field should afford this matter immediate, 
continuous and preferred attention. No separate translation need 
be prepared; it may be done on the documents thcmselves in 
whatever manner deemed appropriate consistent with neatness and 
clarity. 

Enclosures (5) 

A1:7,1ENLUM 

Tolson __ 
I Se Im-Je0 

CollieImo ____ 
Conrad 	 
reLooe.it _ 
Ivon• _ _ 
G 
Fl"seet 
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2/20/04 
'ODE 

RADIOGRAM 
.IF RADIO CONTACT MISSED SEND 

WIGEJi T VT A-  Ultafrt -rLiati-TY. 	TIMM 

e 

TO 	SAC, DALLAS (39-43) 

FROM 	DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109000) 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, NOVEMBER TWENTY TWO, 

SIXTY THREE, DALLAS, TEXAS, 

RE.DL AIRTEL JANUARY THIRTY ONE LAST CAPTIONED, QUOTE LEE 
r 

HARVEY OSWALD, AKA., IS DASH R DASH CUBA UNQUOTE AND BULET 

FEBRUARY SEVEN LAST CAPTIONED AS ABOVE RELATING TO INFORMATION 

FURNISHED BYTELEN SHIRAH OF JACKSONVILLE, REGARDING A PHOTOGRAPH 

APPEARING IN qUOTE FOUR DAR[: VMS IN HISTORY UNQUOTE. 

PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION )[AS REFERRED TO BUREAU ANOTHER. 

INSTANCE OF 112W YORK CITIZEN IDENTIFYING SIMILAR PHOTOGRAPH 

APPEARING IN QUOTE THE SATURDAY EVENING POST UNQUOTE POSSIBLY 

DECEMBER FOURTEEN SIXTY um ISSUE, WHEREIN INDIVIDUAL APPEARS 

IN DOORWAY OF TEXAS SCHOOL DCOK DEPOSITORY BUILDING WHO RESEMULES 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD AND 1)110 HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED BY YOU 1'3 BILLY 

N. LOVELADY. 

IN VIEW OF comussionus REQUEST AND rossituun OF ADDITIONAL 

CITIZEN IDENTIFICATIOMOF THIS PEOTOGRAPH, DALLAS INSTRUCTED TO 

RDR:vhm 
(4) 

105-82555 (Lee Harvey Onwnld) ;;n-- ;?EconDER 
ii:; MAR 2 Int SEE NOTE PAGE TWO. 

THIS MATTER IS ON THE DIRECTOR'S "SPECIAL LIST," 

V.) 7 MAR 3 19640 

••• -77CIA.• 
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TO SAC, DALLAS 
RAN'AMASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 

JOHN 7. KENNEDY 

IMMEDIATELY COMMENCE PREPARATION OF.SUITABLE LETTERHEAD 

MEMORANDUM FOR DISSEMINATION OMITING PROPERTY STAMP, corcrmano 

ESSENTIAL DETAILS REGARDING THIS PHOTOGRAPH INCLUDING SOURCE 

AND RESULTS OF INQUIRIES BY YOU VHICH ESTABLISHES INDIVIDUAL IN 

QUESTION IS LOVELADY AND NOT OSWALD. ALSO ADVISE POSSIBILITY OF 

OBTAINING PHOTOGRAPH OF LOVELADY FOR INCLUSION WITH LETTERHEAD 

MEMORANDUM TO SHOW SIMILARITY OF APPEARANCE. 

EXPEDITE. 

NOTE: By letter 2/24/G4 J. Lee Rankin, General Counsel, 
President's Commission, furnished the Bureau with some 
photograpDs observed by a Mr. Jones Harris of Now York 
City which were enlarged by a professional photographer 
wherein Harris indicates similarity between individual 
in photograph and Oswald. Similar matter has been previously 
received and is in the process of being reported by Dallas. 
However, in view of the Commission's request, Dallas being 
instructed to prepare special letterhead memorandum for 
dissemination to tho Commission. 

In addition to the above, Commission requested 
investigation of an allerwd signature of Lee Harvey Oswald on 
a guest register at the "Fox and Hounds," Hubortus, lasconsin. 
This matter has already bcen investigated and previously 
furnished to the Commission by letter dated 12/23/C3. This 
has been found to be the act of a prankster. Laboratory has 
positively stated signature in question not Oswald's. 
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11,  

2/28/04 
CODE 

RADIOGRAM 
IF RADIO CONTACT MISSED,SIT, 

URGENT VIA URGENT, FLAIN TEXT 
ITLETYPE 

TO 	SAC, murAuun 	
r. 

FROM 	DIRECTOR, FDI ('32-109060) 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, NOVEMBER TUNTY TWO, 

SIXTY THREE, DALLAS, TEXAS, • 

REREP SA RICHARD C. ammson DATED DECEMBER TWO SIXTY TIIREP, 

AT MILWAUKEE CAPTIONED, von' LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AXA IS DASH It 

DASH CUBA, 

PAGE FOUR OF REPEP FtLATESTO INVESTIGATION AT QUOTE Fox 

AND HOUNDS UNQUOTE REITATJnAtIr, HUBERTUS„ WISCONSIN, 

PRESIDENT'S CO21ISSION ADVISES INFOREATION CATIT TO ITS 

ATTENTION INDICATING muormq YOBERT L. DESCUON, QUOTE mrAurzE 

JOURNAL umuoTE, IS OF OPINION THERE IS QUOTE 003E1EING TO THE 

RUMOR UNQUOTE CONCERNING ALLEGATION OSWALD'S WT. ArPEARED ON 

RESTAURANT REGISTER, DESCUON'S GPINION ALLEGEDLY BASED UPON 

QUOTE REACTION ON um PAPT OF TILE RESTAURANT PERSONNTI, VONG 

WHOM HE HAS CONDUCTED IN(.:UIRY UNQUOTE, 

DESCEON SHOULD DE PRI.P:PlLY LOCATED AND INTERVIE?ED 

CONCERNING 11n3 ABOVE AN) FULL DETAILS ELICITED AND THE RESULTS 

FURNISHED TO THE puprAu IN A LETTERHEAD MEMANDUM SUITABLE FOR 

DISSEMINATION WITHOUT PROPERTY STAMP, EXPEDITE. //! 7.7 

BDR 	
q!

:vhm  
(_ 

) 	

a" ( 	 • 

11,11-:11:4; 	
IV (IF • 105-82555 /(Le Hantey___Qpwald) 	 •1•!,  1 .,_,,, 	• 

THIS MATTER IS ON THE DIRECTOR'S "SPECIAL LIST." 
1.5 7 MAR 3 19644e1 	 SEE NOTE PAGE Tit% 
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NOTE: 	By letter 2/24/64 Mr. Rankin, General Counsel, 
President's Commission, requested additional investigation • 
of tho above matter. Our investigation to date consists of 
Laboratory examination which concluded Oswald did not write 
signature appearing therein and that further, anonymous call 
received stating signature placed by probably intoxicated male 
as prank. However, due to caller's embarrassment, refused to 
identify prankster. While it would appear this matter has 
been logically resolved, in view of Commission's request 
reporter Deschon is being interviewed. When the results are 
obtained, they will be promptly furnished to Commission. 
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2/2 f;/64 
HAITI TENT 

• 

TELL-11TE 
	

URGUIT 

TO SAC DALLAS 

/it  RO:1 DII(ECTOR Fill (105-1.12555) _ 

L1E IIAINURSWALD,‘  IS R - CUBA. 

1 - Belmont 
1 - Sullivan 
1 - Branigan 
1 - Lcnihan 
1 - OccslIng 

RLDLAlaTL1, FOJI;UA2Y TVII:ii•TY-SIX AID DLTEL FEI;Rui,ItY TITENTY-EIGIIT 

Litt,f CO:;(.".EPj;I;;G RA:U LEI I XiTLL RLIJIaRATION OF RUill FART,. SUTLI 

ta.1,,P,0151;Dlli5 YOUR RECF.IIT 	:‘1JTEL 

REGISTRATION. DIU YOU FIND THIS VIZOUGH INVI:STIGATIN OR WAS THIS 

VOLUNTELRW Ala, IF VOL.T.J;ifEEIZED, FURNISH FULL SPECIFICS. FUKNIS11 

SUFFICII:Nr DLSCRIPUON Or MI:MLR 1101EL AND ITS LOCALION CMINFD f. ) 

IT,0:1 noTEL OWNER OR JiMILAU AGENT'S OBSLINATIMS TO ENAT3LE AI4I 

EVALUATION TO DE flADE AS TO VilILTIIER THIS IS S/JIE 1,1011,f, DESCRIBED Die 

RUIll PAINE
• E 

(7) 
vinG: inth e /PI 

COPIES DESTROYED 

• 2 1 FEB 2 0 1973 

Itl:ILDIATELY CIRCU, 'STANCES 

' /0' 

• I 

, 	REe 7 Tolima 

MA. 
Car.; 

tieLaacio 
mans - - 
"Vale 
P 

T n vol 
Troller. 
Tele. Room 
Holra.S. m  

11:77,".1 C.; 
ii  s 	 c;  

(.:...f110 1 .1., A 
r* 

:/'LX-103 

2/70 
tTP, 93 10114 

--- AR 8^IL,198ip TELETYPE UNIT 
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COPiE!; DESTROYED 

1 FEB 2 0 1973 
JMS:MHW (0 Ij . 

1961Verc\  
MAIL ROOM 	TELETYPE UNIT 

• 

f'.1.1;74 11:1:170 CF riVT3i1r,!.;;Irt 
I/. S. Cii/IT,TNT c; 11.1;;,e 

COtiffitiN i.CA HON'S SEC1101 

FIR 2 8 1964 	-I'', 

TELETYPEZ 

1:,4113 	REC 7  //, 
••■■■•■ ........ MYNA 

g2mAR:2 1.164 

r.--- 0-••••••••■•• 

. 	 . 

PLAIN TEXT 
	 2-2S-64 

TELETYPE 
	

URGENT 

10 SAC BOSTON (105-10911) 

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (106-B2555 

(5 
[LEE MARVEY- OSWALD, IS R =CUBA. 

REBUTEL FEBRUARY MNTY SIX LAST AND BSTEL FEBRUARY 

TWENTY SIX LAST REGARDING COVERAGE OF MARGMRITE OSWALD 

APPEARANCE ON QUOTE EON KENNEDY RADIO SHOW UNQUOTE MARCH FOUR 

NEXT. IN ADDITION ID MC0E:DINGS ALSO PROMPTLY FURNISH LETTERHEAD 

MEMORANDUM SUMMARIZING PROGRAq SUITABLE FOR DISSEMINATION AT 

THE BUREAU. BS  ALSO runuxsil SAME TO NEW YORK AND DALLAS. 

NOTE: Memo Branignn to Sullivan 2:-.26-64 set forth President's 

Commission request to establish coverage of future appearances 
of Margueriie Oswald. By letter 2-26-64 we advised Rankin we are 
not maintaining physical surveillances of Marguerite Oswald and our 
coverage of her appearances will be limited to obtaining recordings 
through contacts and sources available to Bureau. Recording of 
Marguerite Oswald's appearance on radio will be furnished to 
Commission on receipt along with letterhead memorandum. 

"t1.- 	..• 	, 
, 	 A., • I. '•■ ••• 
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nou DIRECTOR FBI 
0 

LEE RARITY ft1ALD, 	R - CUBA. 

7.  TO SAC SAN ANTONIO 

• 

REG,  520' 

A V....`;OFC•:-7174r"....74- 	 • 	 - • 2  • • '' 

2-28-64 
PLAIN TEXT 

TELETYPE 	 URGENT 1-Mr.Branigan 
1-Mr.Anderson 
10Mr.Docker 

REURTEL FEBRUARY TWENTVEIGRT INSTANT. YOU ARE INSTRUCTED 

TO IVMEDIATELY CONTACT SANFAVA JIJXENEZ AND DETERMINE FRO3 BIM 

IMETLIER RE RAS ANY UPLCIFIC INFORMATION CONCERNING ACZOCIATION 

BETWEEN RESIDENCE FARM PlIONLTIC END PARES AND THE ;XIJJECT AND 

IDENTITY OF HOTEL UN iti,11:CiN OSWALD STAYED IN MEXICO CITY. 

AJD:jdd 
(5) 

corns DUL)ki.,,Y2D 

I 

Ii J  

• 2* 1 FEB 2 01973 
c 7  

CF 

0231111 1.1:ii 	S SE,C11011 

T °loon 

LI 
,a a per 

Collohon 
Conrad 
U..1-00A 
Erons 
t; -thy 
rto sea 
7.1111von 
Tovol _ 
Trotter 
Tele. Room 
I Icily,' 

':'1'61t-TAAR 
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• Casper 
Callohin 
Conrad 	 

)! 	 
DECODEDPCOPY 

1-  
Sul livcr ter 
To 

o 	
• 

AIRGRAM xxi CABLEGRAM oRADIO 0 TELETYPE 
Trotter 

Til"c" 	 Ho1rwte 
Gandy 

VERY ylGENT 	2-22-64 

TO/DIRECTOR 

FROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY NO. 394 

BUFILE 105-8 	5 	 , e7- 
fiz.5,1  t AA .),. fi,..) IBS • -revr-fi;e if,  , 7 I- .--416--1-1/4  i 7:,  ' 

LEE HARVE OSWALD AKA.. IS -=-11--.--,CUBA-: 	1/55/4-(:"14"/1  

REMYCAB FEBRUARY 21 LAST. FOLLOWING IS TODAY'S DAILY SUMMARY. 

WELLS FARGO - AMERICAN EXPRESS, MEXICO CITY, TODAY RECEIVED 
'I 

LETTER FROM JOHN HOWARDL8OWEN POSTMARKED FEBRUARY 19 LAST AT 

NA41/ILLE, TENNESSEE, WITHs-RETIAN ADDRESS CARE OF CENTRAL YMCA, 

2264AVENUE, NASHVILLE IN WHICH BOWEN REQUESTED ALL FIRST " 

. CLASS MAIL RECEIVED HERE BE FORWARDED. BOWEN INDICATED PLANS 

RETURN TO MEXICQ_IN APRIL t964. SOURCE VOLUNTEERED THAT HE IS _.... 
WITHHOLDING MAILING OF BOWEN'S LETTERS UNTIL FEBRUARY 26 NEXT 

IN EFFORT KEEP BOWEN AT NASHVILLE UNTIL CAN BE INTERViEWED, 

BUREAU REQUESTED 117,URE MEMPHIS FURNISHED WITH FULL BACK'.. 

GROUND ON ALBER 
I 
 SBORNE - JOHN HOWARD BOWEN MATTER NOTING MIS- 

i 

REPRESENTATIOtS TO LEGAT ON JANUARY 7 LAST AND ADDITIONAL FLASE 
DATA FURNISHED DURING INTERVIEW BY BIRMINGHAM AGENT ON FEBRUARY 8 

LAST, MYCAB YESTERDAY POINTED OUT 1963 PHOTO OF OSBORNE(POSITIVELy 
IDENTIFIED BY WELLS FARGO EMPLOYEES HERE AS PERSON WHO HAS BEEN/ 

RECEIVING MAIL THERE UNDER NAME OF JOHN HOWARD BOWEN. 

BUREAU MAY DESIRE INSTRUCT MEMPHIS HAVE US IMMIGRATION AGENT 

PRESENT DURING INTERVIEW TO ESTABLISH POSSIBLE FALSE CLAIM TO US 

CITIZENSHIP AND TO POSSIBLY DETAIN FOR DEPORTATION SINCcAPAE 

I REe.  W,,, 7- s g.,:) r-.4,?. ::4..%;-':..,-.  ,Zi 7- 
1  ::. j. ::.. 

2:7 ITC r'S 1,91(/*--- ..f.17-  
."  

4 .1 

( 	 ‘1'" 

cil i\'*\>°  

i 1  i !Mil t °) Vlizi ; 11  
ti ( 14; intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems. 
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et- 

To:son 	 
Po boom 
1.40 hr 
Casper 
CalloSop — 
Conrad 
DeLoode 
Ebony 	  

Gale 	 
Rosen 
Surh.ose _ 
Tavel 
Trotted 	 
Tele. Roo. 
Holmes 
Goody 

. • 

DECODED COPY 

o AIRGRAM :a CABLEGRAM ED RADIO o TELETYPE 

PAGE TWO 	MEXICO CITY 	NO. 394 

OSBORNE IS CANADIAN CITIZEN POSING AS AMERICAN CITIZEN. 	. 

SA JOSEPH I. GARCIA DEPARTED MEXICO CITY LAST NIGHT ENROUTE 

MERIDA AND COZUMEL TO INTERVIEW DANIEL SOLIS RE ALLEGATIONS 

YLARIO ROJAS VILLANUEVA'. 

UACB- NEXT DAILY SUMMARY FOLLOWS FEBRUARY 24 NEXT. 

\ V/d4is 	66V/Jee..)  7-40  4-6' 4/7-/(14,Y 0.)/  dvietg ri , 

CLARK D. ANDERSON 

RECEIVED: 3:53 PM 	MAD 

0. 

77.5LEIVATT- 

31iD CC: tilt 11111:11,1Arl 

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
pnraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems. 
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Et loon!  

	

Mohr 	  
Caspar 
Callahan 	•  
Conrad' 

Evans 	 

	

("Cpl. 	 

S..■ 11:Aar 
Tavel 

o AIRGRAM, ix] CABLEGRAM o RADIO L--J TELETYPE 
Gandy 

URGE t.. 	1-29-64 
T DIRECTOR 

ROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY 	NOS. 330, 331 

BUFILE 105-825 	 • 

--LEE_HARVEY_OSWAL03_1S 	R - CUBA. 

ON JANUARY 23 LAST EMBASSY, MEXICO CITY, MADE AVAILABLE 

A SPANISH TEXT LETTER DATED DECEMBER 2, 1963, WHICH . HAD BEEN 

DIRECTED TO PRESIDENT LYNDON B r.JOHNSON BY PEDReniTERREZ 

.....■<ENCIA A CREDIT INVESTIGATION FOR A MEXICO CITY DEPARTMENT 

ST04._ THIS LETTER HAD APPARENTLY -BEEN IN POSSESSION OF THE_ 

WHITE HOUSE OR STATE DEPARTMENT AT WASHINGTON, D. C., AND 

FORWARDED TO EMBASSY HERE FOR APPROPRIATE ACTION. 

LETTER FROM GUTIERREZ ALLEGES THAT HE WAS AT CUBAN 

EMBASSY, MEXICO CITY, ON SEPTEMBER 30 OR OCTOBER 1, 1963, 

ON CREDIT INVESTIGATION OF EMPLOYEE THERE AND UPON LEAVING. 

OBSERVED A CUBAN IN COMPANY OF AMERICAN CITIZEN. THEY WERE 

ENGAGED IN HEATED DISCUSSION IN ENGLISH INVOLVING "CASTRO, 

CUBA, AND KENNEDY." HE ADVISED IN LETTER THAT CUBAN WAS 	- 
COUNTING AMERICAN DOLLARS, THAT BOTH PERSONS DEPARTED AREA 

IN AN AUTOMOBILE. 
• • 'YIP 

GUTIERREZ, A FORMER ASSISTANT PRISON DIRECTOR IN MEXICO 

1C9 i ON ABOUr SEPTEMBER 30 OR OCTOBER 1 LAST HE VISITED CUBAN 

EFIAA'INW1),,TO CONTACT FEMALE EMPLOYEE THERE CONCERNING HER 

Wg7/Ate.SELF-AVOWED ANTI-COMMUNIST OF LONG STANDING, FINALLY 

LOCAI- E0.60Y AND ADVISED AS FOLLOWS: .vb  

( 	Q t ,  • 	 i 

•■•••••■•••••• 	 A 	
:_„r4- ■ 

z2MAR 2 1964 	
/

• 

< tf;  Ifi 	 t fe/ 	 • 
ilfcb

l4tNenialQ11,11ined t he above message is to he disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
p set/ in 	/0 II protec the Bureau's cryptographic systems. 
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DECODED COPY 

PAGE TWO FROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY 	 NOS. 330, 331 

CREDIT APPLICATION. SHE WAS FOUND NOT TO HAVE BEEN ACCREDITED 

TO MEXICAN GOVERNMENT AND APPLICATION WAS LATER REJECTED. HE 

COULD NOT RECALL NAME OF THIS FEMALE EMPLOYEE OF CUBAN EMBASSY 

BUT FEELS MAY BE ABLE TO LOCATE OLD APPLICATION TO ESTABLISH . 

HER IDENTITY AND DATE OF VISIT TO CUBAN EMBASSY IF APPLICATION 

NOT DESTROYED IN VIEW OF REJECTION FOR CREDIT. 

GUTIERREZ CLAIMED THAT UPON LEAVING CUBAN EMBASSY AND 

WHILE STILL IN COURTYARD A CUBAN WHO SEEMED TO BE IN A HURRY 

BUMPED INTO HIM IN PASSING. HE THEN NOTED THAT THE CUBAN WAS 

ENGAGED IN A HEATED DISCUSSION IN ENGLISH WITH A SECOND 

INDIVIDUAL WHO WAS APPARENTLY AN AMERICAN CITIZEN; THAT THE 

CUBAN WAS COUNTING SOME AMERICAN CURRENCY OF UNKNOWN DENOMINA-

TIONS, AND HE HEARD THE WORDS "MISTER CASTRO AND KENNEDY" 

MENTIONED DURING THEIR DISCUSSION IN THE COURTYARD AND WHILE .  

THEY WERE STILL WALKING TOWARD THE WALL GATE OF THE CUBAN 

EMBASSY.' 

ALTHOUGH GUTIERREZ ADMITTEDLY CAN UNDERSTAND VERY LITTLE 

ENGLISH HE CLAIMED HE BECAME INTERESTED AND WALKED ABOUT TWO 

YARDS BEHIND THESE PERSONS TO A POINT ON THE SIDEWALK OUTSIDE 

THE WALL OF THE EMBASSY WHERE HE SAID HE OBSERVED THE CUBAN 

HAND THE AMERICAN THE MONEY HE HAD BEEN COUNTING. 

GUTIERREZ STATED THAT HE NOTED THE AMERICAN PLACED THE 

MONEY IN HIS LEFT HAND TROUSERS POCKET USING HIS LEFT HAND TO 

00 SO. 

• 

Pe 1 mont 	_ 
1•141w 
Cispo• 	 
Gollob.. ___-.1_ 
Con, oe• 	 
C.Loacl. 
Evens 	 
Get* 	 
nouns 	 
Su! I 'vim 
To vo1 	 

o AIRGRAM ix CABLEGRAM CJ RADIO 	
ronit 

TELETYPE 	- 
) 	 Candr 	 

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's copt,•g•aphic systems. 
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Carps 
C.Ilah/e 	 
Conrad. 
NI*IA - 
Ewan. 
Gale 	 
Acre* 	 
golliwog 
Towel 	 
Trotter 

AIRGRAM iX1 CABLEGRAM cD RADIO .  o TELETYPE 	-  

G*My 

PAGE THREE FROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY 	NOS. 330, 331 

HE RELATED THAT HE CONTINUED TO FOLLOW THESE TWO PERSONS 

TO THE CORNER ADJACENT TO THE CUBAN EMBASSY AND NOTED THAT THEY 

ENTERED A "DINA RENAULT" AUTOMOBILE SOLID BEIGE IN COLOR BEARING 

MEXICAN LICENSE PLATES AND DROVE AWAY. 

GUTIERREZ STATED THAT IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE ASSASSINA-

TION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY, HE OBSERVED PHOTOGRAPHS OF OSWALD 

IN VARIOUS MEXICO CITY NEWSPAPERS AND IMMEDIATELY CAME TO THE 

FIRM CONCLUSION THAT THE AMERICAN HE HAD SEEN WITH THE CUBAN 

AS INDICATED ABOVE WAS IDENTICAL WITH THE PERSON DEPICTED IN 

THESE NEWSPAPER PHOTOGRAPHS. 

GUTIERREZ FURTHER ADVISED THAT ON OR ABOUT OCTOBER 4, 

1963, HE RETURNED TO THE CUBAN EMBASSY AND LOOKED AROUND TO 

SEE IF HE COULD OBSERVE THE CUBAN HE HAD SEEN WITH THE AMERICAN 

AND POSSIBLY IDENTIFY THIS INDIVIDUAL AS A CUBAN EMBASSY EMPLOYEE 

BUT DID NOT OBSERVE THIS INDIVIDUAL AMONG THE CUBAN EMBASSY 

EMPLOYEES. • 

GUTIERREZ ALSO CLAIMED THAT TWO DAYS FOLLOWING THE 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY HE AGAIN RETURNED TO THE 
CUBAN EMBASSY FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRYING TO IDENTIFY THIS UNKNOWN 

CUBAN BUT WAS AGAIN UNSUCCESSFUL. 

GUTIERREZ TODAY EXAMINED 22 PHOTOGRAPHS OF CURRENT AND 

RECENT EMPLOYEES OF THE CUBAN EMBASSY AT MEXICO CITY AND STATED 

THAT NONE OF THE PERSONS DEPICTED ARE IDENTICAL WITH THE CUBAN 

HE OBSERVED IN THE COMPANY OF THE AMERICAN IDENTIFIED BY HIM AS 
OSWALD. 

If the intelligence contained In the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cr,ptographic systems. 
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PAGE FOUR FROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY 	NOS. 330, 331 

GUTIERREZ ALSO EXAMINED PHOTOGRAPH OF OSWALD WHICH HAS 

APPEARED IN MEXICO CITY NEWSPAPERS AND A FRONT, SIDE, AND FULL 

LENGTH PHOTOGRAPH OF OSWALD TAKEN ON AUGUSI 9, 1963, BY THE 

POLICE DEPARTMENT AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA, AND STATED THAT 

THESE PHOTOGRAPHS ARE IN HIS OPINION IDENTICAL WITH THE 

AMERICAN SEEN BY HIM AT THE CUBAN EMBASSY AS MENTIONED ABOVE. 

A PHOTOGRAPH OF OSWALD WHICH HAD APPEARED IN LIFE MAGAZINE 

AND DEPICTS THE SUBJECT PASSING OUT PRO-CUBA LITERATURE ON A 
STREET IN NEW ORLEANS WAS MIXED IN WITH 16 MISCELLANEOUS PHOTO-

GRAPHS OF OTHER PERSONS AND DEMONSTRATED TO GUTIERREZ AND HE 

INDICATED NO RECOGNITION OF THIS PARTICULAR PHOTOGRAPH OF 

OSWALD. 

GUTIERREZ APPEARS TO BE INTELLIGENT AND MATURE INDIVIDUAL 

WHO SEEMS SINCERELY CONVINCED HE SAW OSWALD AT CUBAN EMBASSY 

ON ONE OF DATES MENTIONED AND TODAY INDICATED ONLY DESIRE IS 

TO ASSIST U. S. IN STRUGGLE AGAINST COMMUNISM. HE MADE NO 
MENTION OF POSSIBLE COMPENSATION, HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN NOTED 

HE RESIDES IN OLD RUN DOWN APARTMENT BUILDING IN POOR SECTION 

OF CITY. THE DESCRIPTION PROVIDED OF AMERICAN SEEN BY GUTIERREZ 

AT CUBAN EMBASSY GENERALLY FITS THAT OF OSWALD EXCEPT THAT HE 

ESTIMATED AGE AT 27 TO 30 YEARS OF AGE, WITH DARK BROWN HAIR 

AND VERY LIGHT COMPLEXION WHICH IS AT SLIGHT VARIANCE WITH 

AVAILABLE DESCRIPTION OF OSWALD. 

MATTER BEING FOLLOWED CLOSELY TO DETERMINE WHETHER GUTIERREZ 

DECODED COPY 

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
paraphrased in order to protect the Burenu's cryptugtuphic •stems. 
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DECODED COPY 

AIRGRAM )t-ii CABLEGRAM c_i RADIO. D TELETYPE 

Belmont 	-. 
Mont 	  
Casper 	 

Callahan 

Conrad 

Evans —4 	 
Gale 	 
Rosen 
Sullivan 	 
Tavel 	  
Trotter 	 
Tel.. Room 
Holmes 	 
Gandy 	  

PAGE FIVE FROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY 	NOS, 330, 331 

CAN LOCATE CREDIT APPLICATION OF FEMALE CUBAN EMBASSY EMPLOYEE. 

SO.AS  TO ESTABLISH HER IDENTITY AND EXACT DATE HE WAS AT CUBAN 

EMBASSY IN MEXICO CITY. 
CLARK D. ANDERSON 

- RECEIVED: 10:24 PM 	 LET 

310 CC: bill. DI:U;ilitri 

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to he disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's crypt ,■gr ,phie oystems. 
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-44tietr,_ 
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. Date: 	2/17/64 -- 

Transmit the following In 
• 	 (Type In plain text or code) 

AIR MAIL . 
(Priority or Method of Moiling) 

TOt 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

ROM: SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) 

RE: 	LEE HARVE1OSwALD, aka 
IS - R - CUBA 
(00 DL) 

VIti" 	
AIRTEL 

ReButel to Dallas 7:00 PM, 2/6/63, page 2, line 8, and 
Dallas teletype to pureau 6:25 PM, 2/8/64. 	. 

REDDELL, aka EDWARD ALONzORERDELL, JR., reinter- 
viewed 	

- •••:-X"'"" 

 and advises he has no knowledge oi....T.gxas Import-Export 
Company" or of an individual by name of ALEkADDERILEIICRER. He 
does not know present location of JACK LEsLIE-witlEti, v4lo is 
delinquent on lease payments on a 11961Pontiac GP vbich BOWEN 
leased from Continental Leasing Company, Dallas, Texas, August 
1963. He is aware BOWEN traveled Ito New York in December 1963 
in this car and returned to Dail? about three weeks ago. - 

!). 	. 

Review of Dallas file 26-20085 entitled "JOHN CAESAR 
GROSSI," aka; CRV; ITS?-IV; ITSP" ,and interview with Mrs. PAULINE 
GRIFFIN ALLEN, 6155 Mockingbird, Lane, Dallas, hap determined 
JACK LESLIE BOWEN is identical with JOHN CAESAWGCOSSI, FBI # 
3-967-794. GROSSI's parents are JOHN and ROSE WAR GROSSI CALI; 
stepfather - JOSEPH CALI, 141 Willow Street, East Paterson, 
New Jersey. His mother resides at 141 Willow Street, East 
Paterson, New Jersey. His father's Whereabouts are unknown. 

•• 	• - - Ace - 

r" 
, 	• 	:f".: 

(3)Bureau 
2 Dallas 
AEC:LAC 
(5) 

C C 
Approved:  	Sent 

Special Agent in Charge 5714AR 3 196414.  
4.4.■ e. 

Ftsr 	  
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"-le"! "#,N.,-.;("Z.4, -- , ..• 	 • 



Y ! 

	

1 .. . c  1 	 . 	. • r. 

`-;•• • 

	

•• \4- 	DL 100-10461 " 
. k„ •. .,• 

. 	. 	4'4 • • 
 i. 

. 
-• 

6 	• • • • 	1.4.e.•• 	• .• •••, • 	- 	• • 	• 	". 
• • 	'1,, 	': 
• ••• 

• 
I. 	. / / 
	•

L 
 % 

• 

	

.1. 	.'4 
— 

. ,,, • ,(3.. 	• 	• 

• 
• 	• 	Ift.3 ••-• 	 k • 	• 4 

, 

• 

. 
:P.' , 	...W.. • ...154  C.. ;to ... 

-.‘ ir„.. :Pl. 	.,c 	._ 	J 	' -a'. '..•. 	! stoi■,...•.?" ''''' • 

....ft., 

..7•••••• 

• : 

-1-, 

....• 
'...,..""; 

'I/ 	. 
. 	 . 

..V...a.,,s..-....“•-• 

• ' Nf• 
• -.. 

... 
-1,;:y7 

Alf:t.'  .1  

• : 	
„!! • ti 	. • 

•••4 - . 	ni;,4,,..1111.11, We' 
e • 	 ••••• 	Nns, • ..41 
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._. 
..A-.. . -, 	GROSSI assumed name JACK LOUIS BOWEN at Dallas in 1955% 
_I. 	I • • after release from U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, YansaS.:-Z% --, • ,, . 

• • : • 

k 	• 	• / I 	 . 

s '•- 	No apparent relationship between GROSSI and ALBERT 	• 
0 	OSBORNE, aka JOHN BOI,ARD OSBORNE, established by review of files 

3 	- 

Investi9ation continuing to attempt to locate and 
interview GROSSI, aka JACK LESLIE BOWEN, per request in Rebutel. 

'A, 

• 

• 

• " • 11;1 7 
	 ,• 	• 

• 

GROSSI described WMA, born 0/5/28, New Jersey, 5'11", 190 pounds, 
• 

4 	 black hair, light blue eyes, occupation artist, salesman; 	• 
_ cartoonist, half-inch scar first joint right index finger.'-':- H: 

' •■• • 1 	. • . • 

in Dallas Office. • 
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NO. 391 

VERY •AGENT 	22044 
TO DIRECTOR 
FROM LEGAT, MEXICO CITY 

OP '• 
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VAR 2 1964 	 1-;'• az . 

••• 44. 
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*.•"" 	 • • 	 "••—"" .1T* — 	- 
••• 	_ 	, 	• -• 16. • • - 

• • _ • 	• 4.. •••• • •• • 	• •••■• 	s. • 

'BUFILE 105...825 
HARVE OSWALD, ISR4UBA. 

11[BUCAB 943 i-EBRUARY 19 LAST. 
IT IS ESTIMATED THAT 39% OF AGENT TIME PRESENTLY BEING 

UTILIZED IN THIS 	INVESTIGATION. 
AS OF POSSIBLE INTEREST TO BUREAU APPROXIMATELY 4000 -.. 

AGENT MILES HAVE BEEN TRAVELED IN CONNECTION WITH RUNNING 	j. 
OUT LEADS IN THIS CASE AID IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT CONSIDERABLE 
ROAD TRAVEL WILL BE NECESSARY IN NEAR FUTURE. 

CLARK D. ANDERSON 
-RECEIVED: 	 12:30 PM CIF 

57 filAil 3 1964,6 
if the intelligence contained in the shove message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it Is suggested that it be suitably 
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographit. systems. 
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SUBJECT: 	LEE HARVEY OSWALD. aka 	, .- ..,..., -• .. •- 	• • 	 .:,- 	7 -‘ .4  

....A; ,....-. IS,-R-CUBA .-:-.....- -.., ,.;‘,..:•;..:_.-....:-.:- -.'.,: 
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ReBuairtel 1/31/64 requesting  that the photographs 'i -....4- ,J-- L'.. 
• .. 

of personal effects of LEE HARVEY OSVIALD be reviewed to ',,'„-,1 -.1-- --::-,-.' 
determine if all logical action has been taken in connectiora - -,.,-.4",..-•. :- .... 

UNITED STATES 

therewith. 	- • -, . 	,..... -.:. -.-.41-- 	'....7-y.:-./..:::-;-i.:-.7.4","-'..-;,./. I ', ' ..-,-,,,-,•:„-N, ..; *•:. • • • • > 	 • - 	• • ., • 	- - , I .- • ....,,- ,,,,.• .- 	- _i. • 	k. 	. ' . 	- 	. 	' 	 • 	- • • 	7. 	' 	- , - • , '' 	- ' 
. Inventory Item B32 as shown in the -list.-furnished

•• 
 : '' 

by• the Bureau is reflected as "one cash regiaertilip dated-, ,:. 
11/19/63, 3 sheets of paper, 1 sheet of a-1ettern English.•;-•.; 
The photograph of the letter in English ftirni,sh0 by-_the"--*:.v  ..- • .... 	.... 	.•;.•.-  Bureau cannot be read. 	- 	7 -. 	-!''''‘P 	. 	—:s:"•:'-'.  , 

- 	"..0 . ' - 	- 	-- " 	, • 	' 	• rid, '4: it 	- '. '. . . .:3 •, : 	. - 	t 	- 
• to 1" . 	• LIU - • . - '.:f  ..- :---i. 	4  It is requested the Laboratory furiiisr:another1;`:7-::,:--;-:, -- 

photograph or the wording of the letter in cirdet, that determina-
tion can be made as to Whether or not furthfir action concerning _ 
it is necessary. The photograph of this letter is not being ... 
sent to the Bureau as the Dallas Office has only one copy:
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Enclosure 

Delmont - Enclosure (Photograph) 
Rosen - Enclosure (Photograph) 
Sullivan 
Lenihan - Enclosure (Photograph) 
Malley 	„ • 

- 	1  • •••••• • • 	• 1;01.  

TELETYPE MUT C3 L-- 
, • - 	- 

••■ 

AAF 
)/(9) :g1 

1.1.4 
Sa t It / 

A 

7—MAR 3 sc40461 

C-1r.ro4 
Dec. 
Erany 
GI if. 

T totter 	 
Ttlgoe. 
14,  

1 - 
1 
1 
1 
1 - 

Mr. 
- Mr, 
- Mr. 
- Jar. 

Mr. 

T onrea 
Pe banal 
Mohr 	 
C 
Cv 1 

SAC, Dallas (100-10401) 

fiEC-  31 aig Director, FBI (105-82555) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 
IS - R - CUBA 	- 

Reurlet 2/21/64, advising that the photograph 
in the possession of the Dallas Office of inventory item 
1.332 could not be read. 

Inventory itcm 1332 has been rophotographod and 
one legible print is enclosed. 
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Date: 2/20/64 

Transmit the following In 	  
(Type in plain text or cods) 

AIRMAIL: 
(Priority or Method of Moiling) 

VI0 AIRTEL 

• who was contacted by SA 
r7Y . who was contacted by SA ROBERT 

L 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Director, FBI (100-357044) 

SAC, Milwaukee (100-10839) 

"NATIONAL GUARDIAN"; 
WEEKLY GUARDIAN ASSOCIATES, INC. 
IS - C 
INTERNAL SECURITY ACT of 1950 

Re Milwaukee let to Bureau, 2/5/64, and Bureau airtel to Milwaukee 
2/13/64. 

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 8 copies of a letterhead 	• 
memorandum captioned MARK LANE, which is suitable for dissemination. 
One extra copy of this memorandum and cover airtel is being desig-
nated for pUreau file 62-109060, which is the Bureau's file on 
LEE HARVEY 'OSWALD. 

Three copies of the letterhead memorandum are 
New York Office, which is office of origin in 
case, 

5:4I T-1 is ConfidenXial Sourc 
ARTHUR F. BAIER. (MI T-2 is 

13) Bureau"'" 100-357044) (AM) OW (Encls, 8) 
(1-100-440934) 
(1-62-109060)(Ena. 1) 

3 New York (100-93572)(Encls. 3)(AM)(RM) 
(1-LEE HARVEY OSWALD) 

3 Milwaukee (100-10839) 
(1-100-14243) 
(1-62-1178, LEE HARVEY OSWALD) 

being furnished to the 
the above-entitled 

CAREC:1 C-: 

c, 
1;01 ,-•J:11(..1 • 

133P.A" 7 1 

/ • • • 	• 

RES:bs 
(16)  

1 
3Y; 

5 3 IAA 	196 
Approved. 

 

Sent 	 U Per 

 

Spectol Agent In Cheirl• 
- 

'41  
7.-zr .  

; --do/ 44, •.• • 
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